Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100837446 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KYOWA SEIKAN CO., LTD. Name: Kunihiro WATABE 1-23-9, Higashi-ueno, Taito-ku Tokyo 110-0015, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ yes XX no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ yes XX no 3. Nature of Conveyance: XX Assignment Merger ____ Security Agreement _____ Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 2, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (Attorney Docket Q51644) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dage of the application is: September 2, 1998 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? XX No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$__40.00 <u>XX</u> Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (<c) <u>September 15, 1998</u> Reg. No. 22,775 Robert V. Sloan TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9466 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Winereas, I/We

Kunihiro Watabe citizen of Japan, and residing at 2-10-10, Higashi-ueno, Taito-ku Tokyo 110-0015, Japan

			(hereinafter "Assignor")
have invented certain new	and useful improvement	ts in	
Watch and jewelry box			for which application for
Letters of Patent in the Un	ited States of America	☐ is about to be filed; ☐ has been filed;	
	·		
And Whereas,	KYOWA SEIKAN CO.	, LTD.	
of <u>1-23-9</u> , Higa	shi-ueno, Taito-	-ku, Tokyo 110-0015, Japan	(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acquiring	an interest therein and	in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;	
_		may concern, that for good and valuable consid-	eration (the sufficiency of which
		i, transferred and set over, and by these presents	
-			
unto the said Assignee for	the territory of the Unit	ted States of America, the full and exclusive righ	t, title, and interest in and to the
aid invention, as fully set f	orth and described in th	ne specification	
A. prepared and exec	cuted on		
B filed in the U.S. P	atent and Trademark Of	ffice under Ser. No.	
	•		tionsing and Lancar December to
-		renewal application thereof; said invention, app	
neld and enjoyed by the sa	id Assignee to the full	end of the term for which said Letters Patent is	s granted, as fully and entirely as
he same would have been h	ield by the Assignor had	d this assignment and transfer not been made.	
Assignor hereby auth	orizes and requests the	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to	issue any and all such Letters
Patent for said invention to	said Assignee		
	•		
in testimony whereof	, the Assignor has hereu	into set his hand this	
2nd	day of <u>September</u>	19 <u>98</u> .	
ITNESS:	<i>P</i> /	inventor(s):	-/_ 0
glicher	Angelia-	(1)(1)	
· ·		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(6)	

RECORDED: 09/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9466 FRAME: 0117